
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

2
4

382
4,582

923
4,664

5
7

480
2,264

752
2,490

5
8

323
3,359

578
3,517

11
6

452
4,393

594
4,626

GAT Area  Leader: Open

December Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
0

20
568
122
522

0
0

34
352
127
314

0
0

18
844

77
807

3
1

109
442
177
427

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

2
4

186
3,023

499
3,100

0
3

208
2,025

396
2,124

4
-3

218
3,180

296
3,377

10
5

351
3,005

378
3,160

December Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 2 Results

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1

131
1,854

230
1,964

0
6

185
443
230
596

0
4

79
838
203
917

0
5

51
2,170

124
2,240

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

41
161
143

87

5
0

135
210
160
202

5
0

145
239
134
266

3
0

88
192
191
114

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
1

172
2,015

373
2,051

5
6

320
653
390
798

5
4

224
1,077

337
1,183

3
5

139
2,362

315
2,354

GAT Group A - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

188
14

193

0
0

19
226

51
204

0
0
5

52
21
48

0
0
7

227
50

201

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
3

16
23
-4

0
0
0
4

21
-17

0
0
4
5

23
-13

1
0

27
9

49
-11

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
4

204
37

189

0
0

19
230

72
187

0
0
9

57
44
35

1
0

34
236

99
190

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group A - Area 5-China

Page 3 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1

52
1,254

172
1,279

0
4

127
423
153
527

0
-4
54

825
86

973

0
4

28
912

77
928

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

33
62
51
50

0
0
5

56
57

8

4
0

113
96
75

139

3
0

73
62

119
21

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
1

85
1,316

223
1,329

0
4

132
479
210
535

4
-4

167
921
161

1,112

3
4

101
974
196
949

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group A - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader: Open

Page 4 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

102
1,344

150
1,432

0
0

60
551
138
574

0
3

50
821

64
902

2
0

123
895
144

1,018

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

102
1,344

150
1,432

0
0

60
551
138
574

0
3

50
821

64
902

2
0

123
895
144

1,018

GAT Group B - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
5

302
58

273

0
0
5

57
20
60

0
0
9

236
8

242

0
0

14
108

30
116

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
5

302
58

273

0
0
5

57
20
60

0
0
9

236
8

242

0
0

14
108

30
116

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group B - Area 5-China

Page 6 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

34
977
104
982

0
0

30
548

82
559

0
1

24
801

22
826

2
0

92
895

70
982

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

34
977
104
982

0
0

30
548

82
559

0
1

24
801

22
826

2
0

92
895

70
982

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group B - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader: Open

Page 7 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

84
1,218

396
1,154

0
0

88
1,060

178
1,152

0
1

49
1,449

173
1,424

5
0

165
1,135

111
1,252

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

24
5
4

27

0
1

12
0

46
-34

0
0
0

12
4
8

1
1

25
1

24
2

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

108
1,223

400
1,181

0
1

100
1,060

224
1,118

0
1

49
1,461

177
1,432

6
1

190
1,136

135
1,254

GAT Group C - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results

Page 8 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

11
60
26
59

0
0

10
65
35
67

0
0
0

551
24

531

2
0

61
98
29

140

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
2
1
1

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
1

-1

0
1
0
0

19
-19

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

11
62
27
60

0
0

10
65
35
67

0
0
0

551
25

530

2
1

61
98
48

121

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group C - Area 5-China

Page 9 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

45
728
169
768

0
0

34
998
102

1,020

0
0

27
1,446

109
1,431

5
0

158
1,135

88
1,252

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

22
2
3

21

0
-1
12

0
2

10

0
0
0

12
4
8

0
1
0
1

24
-23

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

67
730
172
789

0
-1
46

998
104

1,030

0
0

27
1,458

113
1,439

5
1

158
1,136

112
1,229

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group C - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader: Open

Page 10 of 10MBR0213


