December Membership Analysis Report

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China

GAT Area Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	2	5	5	11
Cancelled Clubs	4	7	8	6
Charter Members	382	480	323	452
New Members	4,582	2,264	3,359	4,393
Drops	923	752	578	594
Net Gain	4,664	2,490	3,517	4,626

December Only Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	0	0	0	3
Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1
Charter Members	20	34	18	109
New Members	568	352	844	442
Drops	122	127	77	177
Net Gain	522	314	807	427

Quarter 2 Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	2	0	4	10
Cancelled Clubs	4	3	-3	5
Charter Members	186	208	218	351
New Members	3,023	2,025	3,180	3,005
Drops	499	396	296	378
Net Gain	3,100	2,124	3,377	3,160

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group A - Area 5-China GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	1	6	4	5
		Charter Members	131	185	79	51
		New Members	1,854	443	838	2,170
		Dropped Members	230	230	203	124
		Net Gain	1,964	596	917	2,240
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	5	5	3
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	41	135	145	88
		New Members	161	210	239	192
		Dropped Members	143	160	134	191
		Net Gain	87	202	266	114
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	5	5	3
-		Cancelled Clubs	1	6	4	5
		Charter Members	172	320	224	139
		New Members	2,015	653	1,077	2,362
		Dropped Members	373	390	337	315
		Net Gain	2,051	798	1,183	2,354

December Only Results GAT Group A - Area 5-China GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	19	5	7
		New Members	188	226	52	227
		Dropped Members	14	51	21	50
		Net Gain	193	204	48	201
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	3	0	4	27
		New Members	16	4	5	9
		Dropped Members	23	21	23	49
		Net Gain	-4	-17	-13	-11
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	1
_		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	4	19	9	34
		New Members	204	230	57	236
		Dropped Members	37	72	44	99
		Net Gain	189	187	35	190

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group A - Area 5-China GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	1	4	-4	4
		Charter Members	52	127	54	28
		New Members	1,254	423	825	912
		Dropped Members	172	153	86	77
		Net Gain	1,279	527	973	928
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	0	4	3
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	33	5	113	73
		New Members	62	56	96	62
		Dropped Members	51	57	75	119
		Net Gain	50	8	139	21
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	0	4	3
-		Cancelled Club	1	4	-4	4
		Charter Members	85	132	167	101
		New Members	1,316	479	921	974
		Dropped Members	223	210	161	196
		Net Gain	1,329	535	1,112	949

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group B - Area 5-China GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	2
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	3	0	3	0
		Charter Members	102	60	50	123
		New Members	1,344	551	821	895
		Dropped Members	150	138	64	144
		Net Gain	1,432	574	902	1,018
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	2
		Cancelled Clubs	3	0	3	0
		Charter Members	102	60	50	123
		New Members	1,344	551	821	895
		Dropped Members	150	138	64	144
		Net Gain	1,432	574	902	1,018

December Only Results GAT Group B - Area 5-China GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	5	5	9	14
		New Members	302	57	236	108
		Dropped Members	58	20	8	30
		Net Gain	273	60	242	116
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	5	5	9	14
		New Members	302	57	236	108
		Dropped Members	58	20	8	30
		Net Gain	273	60	242	116

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group B - Area 5-China GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	2
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	3	0	1	0
		Charter Members	34	30	24	92
		New Members	977	548	801	895
		Dropped Members	104	82	22	70
		Net Gain	982	559	826	982
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	2
		Cancelled Club	3	0	1	0
		Charter Members	34	30	24	92
		New Members	977	548	801	895
		Dropped Members	104	82	22	70
		Net Gain	982	559	826	982

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group C - Area 5-China GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	5
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	84	88	49	165
		New Members	1,218	1,060	1,449	1,135
		Dropped Members	396	178	173	111
		Net Gain	1,154	1,152	1,424	1,252
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	1
		Charter Members	24	12	0	25
		New Members	5	0	12	1
		Dropped Members	4	46	4	24
		Net Gain	27	-34	8	2
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	0	0	6
_		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	1	1
		Charter Members	108	100	49	190
		New Members	1,223	1,060	1,461	1,136
		Dropped Members	400	224	177	135
		Net Gain	1,181	1,118	1,432	1,254

December Only Results GAT Group C - Area 5-China GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	2
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	11	10	0	61
		New Members	60	65	551	98
		Dropped Members	26	35	24	29
		Net Gain	59	67	531	140
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
		New Members	2	0	0	0
		Dropped Members	1	0	1	19
		Net Gain	1	0	-1	-19
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	2
-		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	11	10	0	61
		New Members	62	65	551	98
		Dropped Members	27	35	25	48
		Net Gain	60	67	530	121

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group C - Area 5-China GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	5
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	45	34	27	158
		New Members	728	998	1,446	1,135
		Dropped Members	169	102	109	88
		Net Gain	768	1,020	1,431	1,252
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	-1	0	1
		Charter Members	22	12	0	0
		New Members	2	0	12	1
		Dropped Members	3	2	4	24
		Net Gain	21	10	8	-23
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	0	0	5
		Cancelled Club	0	-1	0	1
		Charter Members	67	46	27	158
		New Members	730	998	1,458	1,136
		Dropped Members	172	104	113	112
		Net Gain	789	1,030	1,439	1,229